
	
  

Master of Interior Architecture | MIA 
Accredited First Professional Degree  
(Option B_3 Years with fall semester start) 
 
 
First	
  Year	
  –	
  Fall	
  Semester	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
IAR	
  510_Drafting	
  Studio	
  	
  
IAR	
  519_Drawing	
  and	
  Model	
  Making	
  	
  
IAR	
  559_History	
  of	
  Interior	
  Architecture:	
  	
  	
  
Prehistory	
  to	
  the	
  19th	
  Century	
  	
  
	
  

	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
	
  
9	
  

First	
  Year	
  –	
  Spring	
  Semester	
  	
  
IAR	
  515_Digital	
  Drawing	
  	
  	
  
IAR	
  530_Interior	
  Materials	
  
IAR	
  535_Construction	
  Methods	
  
	
  

	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
	
  
9	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  
First	
  Year	
  –	
  Summer	
  Semester	
  
IAR	
  631_Green	
  &	
  Sustainable	
  Design	
  (or	
  a	
  
parallel	
  course	
  from	
  another	
  department)	
  
IAR	
  518_Building	
  Codes	
  
IAR	
  610_Advanced	
  Computer	
  Applications	
  in	
  
Interior	
  Architecture	
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3	
  
	
  
	
  
3	
  
	
  
9	
  

	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  
Second	
  Year	
  -­‐	
  Fall	
  Semester	
  	
  
IAR	
  505_Environment	
  &	
  Behavior	
  
IAR	
  532_Color	
  and	
  Textiles	
  
IAR	
  635_Lighting	
  &	
  Acoustics	
  Studio	
  (to	
  be	
  
taken	
  with	
  BIA	
  students)	
  
	
  

	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
	
  
9	
  

Second	
  Year	
  -­‐	
  Spring	
  Semester	
  
IAR	
  630_Building	
  Systems	
  
IAR	
  525_Interior	
  Architecture	
  1	
  Studio	
  	
  	
  
IAR	
  502_Theory	
  of	
  Interior	
  Architecture	
  
	
  

	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
	
  	
  
9	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  
Second	
  Year	
  –	
  Summer	
  Semester	
  	
  
IAR	
  525_Interior	
  Architecture	
  II	
  Studio	
  
IAR	
  557_20th	
  &	
  21st	
  Century	
  Architecture	
  	
  	
  
IAR	
  640_Internship	
  (an	
  option	
  for	
  IAR	
  616)	
  

	
  
3	
  
3	
  
	
  
3	
  
9	
  

	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  
Third	
  Year	
  –	
  Fall	
  Semester	
  
IAR	
  615_Construction	
  Documents	
  Studio	
  
IAR	
  620_Interior	
  Architecture	
  III	
  
IAR	
  655_Graduate	
  Research	
  Methods	
  

	
  
3	
  
3	
  
3	
  
	
  
9	
  
	
  

Third	
  Year	
  –	
  Spring	
  Semester	
  
IAR	
  616_Visual	
  Communications	
  (not	
  required	
  
if	
  IAR	
  640	
  Internship	
  was	
  completed	
  for	
  
credit)	
  
IAR	
  645_Professional	
  Practice	
  
IAR	
  650_Capstone	
  Studio	
   	
  

	
  
(3)	
  
	
  
	
  
3	
  
6	
  
	
  
9	
  

	
  
	
   	
   	
  

Total	
  Credits	
  
	
  

72	
  
 


