

Master of Interior Architecture | MIA

Accredited First Professional Degree (Option B_3 Years with fall semester start)

First Year – Fall Semester IAR 510_Drafting Studio IAR 519_Drawing and Model Making IAR 559_History of Interior Architecture: Prehistory to the 19 th Century	3 3 <u>3</u>	First Year – Spring Semester IAR 515_Digital Drawing IAR 530_Interior Materials IAR 535_Construction Methods	3 3 <u>3</u>
Tremstory to the 15 Century	9		9
First Year – Summer Semester IAR 631_Green & Sustainable Design (or a parallel course from another department) IAR 518_Building Codes IAR 610_Advanced Computer Applications in Interior Architecture	3 3		
	9		
Second Year - Fall Semester IAR 505_Environment & Behavior IAR 532_Color and Textiles IAR 635_Lighting & Acoustics Studio (to be taken with BIA students)	3 3 <u>3</u> 9	Second Year - Spring Semester IAR 630_Building Systems IAR 525_Interior Architecture 1 Studio IAR 502_Theory of Interior Architecture	3 3 <u>3</u>
Second Year – Summer Semester IAR 525_Interior Architecture II Studio IAR 557_20th & 21 st Century Architecture IAR 640_Internship (an option for IAR 616)	3 3 <u>3</u> 9		
Third Year – Fall Semester IAR 615_Construction Documents Studio IAR 620_Interior Architecture III IAR 655_Graduate Research Methods	3 3 <u>3</u>	Third Year – Spring Semester IAR 616_Visual Communications (not required if IAR 640 Internship was completed for credit) IAR 645_Professional Practice IAR 650_Capstone Studio	(3) 3 <u>6</u>
			9

Total Credits 72